
Snohomish County MKV/Foster Community Contacts

District/ Agency First name Last Name Title Email Phone

A Way Home WA Megan Johnson Student Stability Manager mjohnson@awayhomewa.org (206) 226-5454

Arlington Brenda Dobry Administrative Assistant bdobry@asd.wednet.edu (360) 618-6235

Arlington Brian Long

Director of College and Career 

Readiness blong@asd.wednet.edu (360) 618-6229

Arlington Cheryl Power Transportation Director cpower@asd.wednet.edu (360) 435-3307

Cocoon House Sam Blair Advocate Samuel.Blair@cocoonhouse.org (425) 327-1609

Cocoon House Claire Petersen Special Projects Manager Claire.Petersen@Cocoonhouse.org (425) 365-1144

Cocoon House Charlie Veselsky YET Navigator Education/General charles.veselsky@cocoonhouse.org (425) 436-8247

Darrington Linn Brooks Truancy/Athletic Secretary lbrooks@dsd.k12.wa.us (360) 436-1140

Darrington Cindy Christoferson

High School Principal, Special 

Education Director and Section 504 cchristoferson@dsd.k12.wa.us (360) 436-1140

Darrington Buck Marsh Superintendent bmarsh@dsd.k12.wa.us (360) 436-1323

DCYF Debbie Gomi

Education and Disproportionality 

Program Consultant debbie.gomi@dcyf.wa.gov (425) 308-9718 

DCYF Heather Lofgren Safety Administrator, DCYF heather.lofgren@dcyf.wa.gov (425) 903-6025

Edmonds Leanne Brisbois McKinney-Vento Liaison brisboisl@edmonds.wednet.edu (425) 431-7146

Edmonds Arlet Gess

Transportation Dispatcher/MKV 

Router gessa@edmonds.wednet.edu (425) 431-1400

Edmonds Kelly Moses Director, Fed. Programs mosesk759@edmonds.wednet.edu (425) 431-7342

Edmonds Benjamin Mount Transportation Director mountb276@edmonds.wednet.edu (425) 431-7230

Everett Lisa Samaniego

KIT Program Transportation 

Administrative Assistant LSamaniego@everettsd.org (425) 385-4148

Everett Nancy Brown Transportation nbrown@everettsd.org (425) 385-4140

Everett Angelica Glaser Foster Care Coordinator aglaser@everettsd.org

Everett Chad Golden Director Of Categorical Programs cgolden@everettsd.org (425) 385-4030

Everett Gina Key Secretary, Categorical Programs gkey@everettsd.org (425) 385-4084

Everett Sarah Koehler Routing Specialist SKoehler@everettsd.org (425) 385-4145

Everett Jeff Moore

Executive Director, Finance and 

Operations Jmoore@everettsd.org (425) 385-4150

Everett Amy Perusse KIT Coordinator aperusse@everettsd.org (425) 385-4032

Everett John Pike Transportation Supervisor Jpike@everettsd.org (425) 385-4141

Everett Police 

Department Anthony Fletcher Positive Intervention Outreach Team afletcher@everettwa.gov

Everett Police 

Department Jeff Pountain Youth Services Sergeant jpountain@everettwa.gov (425) 257-7552

Everett Police 

Department Inci Yarkut

Community Outreach and 

Enforcement Team Sergeant iyarkut@everettwa.gov

Everett Police 

Department John Zeka

Community Outreach and 

Enforcement Team Sergeant jzeka@everettwa.gov (425) 257-7411 

Granite Falls Donna Noble Student Support Advocate dnoble@gfalls.wednet.edu (360) 283-4404
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Granite Falls Brandi Walker McKinney-Vento Coordinator bwalker@gfalls.wednet.edu (360) 283-4353

Granite Falls Patty White Facilities and Operations pwhite@gfalls.wednet.edu (360) 691-7717

Granite Falls Liz Panagos

McKinney-Vento Success 

Coordinators lpanagos@gfalls.wednet.edu (360) 283-4013

Granite Falls Sarah Woolverton

Director of Special Education, Equity, 

and Civil Rights swoolverton@gfalls.wednet.edu (360)691-7717 x4203

Granite Falls/ 

Lake Stevens Delana Reeves Transportation Director delana_reeves@lkstevens.wednet.edu (425) 335-1500 #1, x3901

Granite Falls/ 

Lake Stevens Bill Reynolds Transportation Router bill_reynolds@lkstevens.wednet.edu (425) 335-1508

Index Brad Jernberg Superintendent/Principal bjernberg@index.k12.wa.us (360) 793-1330

Index Linda Tate Administrative Assistant ltate@index.k12.wa.us (360) 793-1330

Lake Stevens Sarah Danielson Director of Student Intervention sarah_danielson@lkstevens.wednet.edu (425) 335-1589

Lake Stevens Chari Taber

Administrative Support, Business 

Services chari_taber@lkstevens.wednet.edu (425) 335-1669

Lakewood Jeannette Hamilton Administrative Assistant JHamilton@lwsd.wednet.edu (360) 652-4500 x1012

Lakewood Sherri Sandquist Transportation Supervisor ssandquist@lwsd.wednet.edu (360) 654-4525

Lakewood Amie Verellen-Grubbs

Assistant Director of Teaching and 

Learning Averellen-Grubbs@lwsd.wednet.edu (360) 652-4500

Level Up Seattle Angie Christensen Executive Director home for 18-24 angie@leveluphome.org (425) 761-4244

Marysville Deanna Bashour

McKinney-Vento & Foster Care 

Liaison deanna_bashour@msvl.k12.wa.us (360) 965-0049

Marysville Vanessa Jamison Route Analyst vanessa_jamison@msvl.k12.wa.us (360) 965-0306

Marysville Kim McAbee Transportation Director kim_mcabee@msvl.k12.wa.us (360) 965-0305

Marysville Mike Sullivan

Executive Director of Finance and 

Operations mike_sullivan@msd25.org (360) 965-0094

Marysville Andrea Wyatt Director andrea_wyatt@msvl.k12.wa.us (360) 965-0049

Monroe Barb Baanrud Transportation Router Days BaanrudB@monroe.wednet.edu (360) 804-2652

Monroe Joe Banach Transportation Director BanachJ@monroe.wednet.edu (360) 804-2659

Monroe Kathy Bernhardt Family Liaison bernhardtk@monroe.wednet.edu (360) 804-3363

Monroe Mike Birch Transportation Supervisor BirchM@monroe.wednet.edu (360) 804-2654

Monroe Lisa Carlson Transportation Router Afternoons CarlsonL@monroe.wednet.edu (360) 804-2653

Monroe Joe Neigel Prevention-Intervention Specialist neigelj@monroe.wednet.edu (360) 804-2594

Monroe Kim Ross Special Programs Secretary rosski@monroe.wednet.edu (360) 804-2558

Mukilteo Cynthia Davis Office Assistant, Categorical Programs Daviscj@mukilteo.wednet.edu (425) 356-1226

Mukilteo Karen Heying Dispatcher Route Specialist heyingke@mukilteo.wednet.edu (425) 356-1347

Mukilteo Tina Leger Administrative Assistant, MKV legertm@mukilteo.wednet.edu (425) 356-1202

Mukilteo Tracy Prpich Director of Categorical Programs prpichta@mukilteo.wednet.edu (425) 356-1226
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Mukilteo Cindy Steigerwald Transportation Manager steigerwaldcl@mukilteo.wednet.edu (425) 356-1306

Mukilteo Beth VanderVeen Director of Student Services vanderveenbc@mukilteo.wednet.edu (425) 356-1260

Northshore Christina Bill Transportation cbill@nsd.org

Northshore Amity Butler abutler@nsd.org

Northshore Rick Ferrell Director Of Student Services rferrell@nsd.org (425) 408-7726

Northshore Anamaria Loera Foy McKinney-Vento Liaison afoy@nsd.org (425) 408-7727

NWESD Mark Dennis

NWESD Regional Transportation 

Coordinator mdennis@nwesd.org (360) 299-4008

NWESD Larry Francois NWESD Superintendent lfrancois@nwesd.org (360) 299-4003

OSPI Peggy Carlson

Foster Care Education, Program 

Supervisor Fostercare@k12.wa.us (360) 725-6505

OSPI Melinda Dyer

State Coordinator for Homeless 

Education McKinneyvento@k12.wa.us (360) 725-6505

OSPI Patti Enbody

State Director of Student 

Transportation patti.enbody@k12.wa.us (360) 725-6122

OSPI Matt Smith

Program Specialist

Education of Homeless Children and Matt.Smith@K12.wa.us (360) 725-6505

Shoreline Carol Matsumoto Student Services Specialist carol.matsumoto@shorelineschools.org (206) 393-3387

Shoreline Krysta Prekeges Transportation Router
krysta.prekeges@shorelineschools.org

(206) 393-4277

Shoreline Mary Sherman Transportation Director mary.sherman@k12.shorelineschools.org (206) 393-4278

Snohomish Charlotte Spani MKV Transportation Router charlotte.spani@sno.wednet.edu

Snohomish Andra Wright Transportation andra.wright@sno.wednet.edu

Snohomish Jami Cross Mckinney-Vento Liaison jami.cross@sno.wednet.edu (360) 563-7314

Snohomish Veronica Schmidt Transportation Supervisor veronica.schmidt@sno.wednet.edu (360) 563-3525

Snohomish 

County Jackie Anderson Division Manager-Housing jackiem.anderson@co.snohomish.wa.us (425) 388-3237

Snohomish 

County Molly Bauer

Grants & Program Specialist Sno.Co. 

OCHS molly.bauer@snoco.org (425) 388-3140

Snohomish 

County Jerry Gadek Veterans Services Officer (VSO) gerard.gadek@snoco.org  (425) 388-7255

Snohomish 

County Jesse Jorstad Snohomish Co. HSD Jesse.Jorstad@snoco.org (425) 388-3270

Snohomish 

County Stacy LaFlam Primary Family VSO stacy.Laflam@snoco.org (425) 388-7241

Snohomish 

County Tyler Verda Grants & Program Specialist Tyler.Verda@snoco.org

South Everett 

Boys & Girls Club Andre Graham Unit Director agraham@bgcsc.org (425) 355-6899

Stanwood-

Camano Robert Hascall Special Services Director rhascall@stanwood.wednet.edu (360) 629-1236

Stanwood-

Camano Michelle Kunzman Family Support Specialist/Liaison mkunzman@stanwood.wednet.edu (360) 629-1392

Stanwood-

Camano Angie O'Connor Transportation Specialist aoconnor@stanwood.wednet.edu (360) 629-1229

Stanwood-

Camano Lloy Schaaf

Assistant Superintendent of Teaching 

& Learning lschaaf@stanwood.wednet.edu (360) 629-1200
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Sultan Kim Kennedy Transportation PM Dispatcher Kimberly.kennedy@sultan.k12.wa.us (360) 793-9820 x151

Sultan Karen Ruiz Transportation AM Dispatcher Karen.ruiz@sultan.k12.wa.us (360) 793-9820 x 1152

Sultan Charlie Weaver Transportation Director charlie.weaver@sultan.k12.wa.us (360) 793-9820 x170

Sultan Gayle Wilson Executive Director, Special Services gayle.wilson@sultan.k12.wa.us (360) 793-9801

Sultan Nyssa Weideman Administrative Assistant nyssa.weideman@sultan.k12.wa.us (360) 793-9801 x125

Treehouse Stacy Bailey Education Specialist stacy.bailey@treehouseforkids.org

Treehouse Heidi Barden Treehouse Education Advocate heidi.barden@treehouseforkids.org (425 )324-1607

Treehouse Jamie Burns Treehouse Jamie@treehouseforkids.org (206) 715-9334

Treehouse Tamarack Tamarack@treehouseforkids.org
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